507586146 11/08/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT7633035

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| ROBERT E. BOSNAK | 07/20/2022 |
| DAVID E. BOSNAK | 07/20/2022 |
| ALBERT RIZZO | 08/10/2022 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ATTUNE MEDIA LABS, PBC |
|-----------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | 4613 ATOLL AVE. |
| City: | SHERMAN OAKS |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 91423 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17937484 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173105206

Email: bosipmail@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: DAVID J. DYKEMAN

Address Line 1: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 2: ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE, SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 199627-010303/CON |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | DAVID J. DYKEMAN |
| SIGNATURE: | /DAVID J. DYKEMAN/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/08/2022 |

Total Attachments: 9

source=010301Assignment#page1.tif source=010301Assignment#page2.tif source=010301Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507586146 REEL: 061686 FRAME: 0942

| ource=010301Assignment#page4.tif | |
|----------------------------------|--|
| ource=010301Assignment#page5.tif | |
| ource=010301Assignment#page6.tif | |
| ource=010301Assignment#page7.tif | |
| ource=010301Assignment#page8.tif | |
| ource=010301Assignment#page9.tif | |

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to: **Attune Media Labs, PBC**, having a principal place of business at **4613 Atoll Ave., Sherman Oaks, CA 91423**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

Systems and Methods for Automated Real-Time Generation of an Interactive Attuned Discrete Avatar

and identified as:

U.S. Application No. 17/747,080 Filed: May 18, 2022

PCT International Application No. PCT/US2022/029789 Filed: May 18, 2022

and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters

ACTIVE 65067159v1

Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the assignee or its attorney or agent to insert hereon any further identification information necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. We hereby authorize assignee or its attorney or agent to insert the correct serial number and filing date into this assignment, if none is indicated on the date of our execution of this assignment.

Date: 71/20, 2022

Name of Inventor:

Robert E. Bosnak

WITNESS

Witness Signature:

Witness Name:

Witness Date:

July 20 2022

ACTIVE 63086647v1

| Date: | | | | |
|--------------------|----------|--------------|-----------|--------|
| | Name | of Inventor: | David E. | Bosnak |
| WITNESS | | | | |
| Witness Signature: | | | | |
| Witness Name: | | | | |
| Witness Date: | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Date: | Nama | of Inventor: | Albert Ri | |
| | Name | of inventor. | Albert Ki | ZZO |
| WITNESS | | | | |
| WITNESS | | | | |
| Witness Signature: | | | | |
| Witness Name: | | | | |
| Witness Date: | | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to: Attune Media Labs, PBC, having a principal place of business at 4613 Atoll Ave., Sherman Oaks, CA 91423, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

Systems and Methods for Automated Real-Time Generation of an Interactive Attuned Discrete Avatar

and identified as:

U.S. Application No. 17/747,080 Filed: May 18, 2022

PCT International Application No. PCT/US2022/029789 Filed: May 18, 2022

and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters

ACTIVE 63086847v1

Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the assignee or its attorney or agent to insert hereon any further identification information necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. We hereby authorize assignee or its attorney or agent to insert the correct serial number and filing date into this assignment, if none is indicated on the date of our execution of this assignment.

| Date: | | | | |
|--------------------|------|----------------|------------------|--|
| | Name | e of Inventor: | Robert E. Bosnak | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| MARNEGO | | | | |
| WITNESS | | | | |
| Witness Signature: | | _ | | |
| Witness Name: | | | | |
| | | _ | | |
| Witness Date: | | | | |

| Date: 7/20/22 | ()) - | | |
|--------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------|--|
| | Name of Inventor: | David E. Bosnak | |
| WITNESS | Transfer de | | |
| Witness Signature: | (Busnell | | |
| Witness Name: | Masnal ny 1 Besnal 20/22 | | |
| Witness Date: | 20/22 | | |
| , | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Date: | | | |
| | Name of Inventor: | Albert Rizzo | |
| | | | |
| WITNESS | | | |
| Witness Signature: | <u></u> | | |
| Witness Name: | | | |

ACTIVE 63086647v1

Witness Date:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to: Attune Media Labs, PBC, having a principal place of business at 4613 Atoll Ave., Sherman Oaks, CA 91423, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

Systems and Methods for Automated Real-Time Generation of an Interactive Attuned Discrete Avatar

and identified as:

U.S. Application No. 17/747,080 Filed: May 18, 2022

PCT International Application No. PCT/US2022/029789 Filed: May 18, 2022

and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters

ACTIVE 63086647v1

Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the assignee or its attorney or agent to insert hereon any further identification information necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. We hereby authorize assignee or its attorney or agent to insert the correct serial number and filing date into this assignment, if none is indicated on the date of our execution of this assignment.

| Date: | | | |
|--------------------|-----------------------|------------------|-------|
| | Name of Inventor: | Robert E. Bosnak | ····· |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| WITNESS | | | |
| Witness Signature: | | | |
| ~ | | | |
| Witness Name: | | | |
| Witness Date: | | | |

| Date: | | | |
|------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------|-----------------|
| | | Name of Inventor: | David E. Bosnak |
| WITNESS | | | |
| Witness Signature: | | | |
| Witness Name: | | | |
| Witness Date: | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Date: <u>AVGUST 10</u> | 2022 | | |
| | i I | Name of Inventor: | 'Albert Kizzo/ |
| | | | |
| WITNESS | | | |
| Witness Signature: | Janieca Ve JANIECE J | moleull_ | |
| Witness Name: | JANIECE T | TURNBUCL | |
| Witness Date: | <u>AUBUST</u> | 0,2022 | |

ACTIVE 63086647v1

RECORDED: 11/08/2022